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Service Quality Report
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Public Utility Commission of Texas
In Accordance With

Substantive Rule §25 . 81

2015 Reporting Year

El Paso Electric

Project 45516

,I



^

>
O
z

u
0

a^
^

^

^

^

^

CL

^
CO

Û.
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0

A



^
m

>
0
z

^.̂
O

4^
CL
d
U)

a^

Q

^

^

a^

^

`
a
Q

s

^

G

^

d

^

C
{d
^

l0

Q

V ^ ^ a U)

•i Q> ^ N ^ 4> ^ ^'' T'

V N ^ N N

>

N

d
Q

0
LL

U

W V) ^ N p

E
U)

U)
N

4)
IL , o^
w Cl)



Distribution Feeder Indices for Forced Interruptions
List all Distribution Feeders on Texas System Total Number of Feeders

With 10 or more Customers 248

Add or Delete Rows as Necessary

FI Pacn F_IPCtric

2015 SAIFI
Rankin

2014 SAIFI
Rankin

Substation
Identification

Feeder
Identification

Number of
Customers

2015 SAIFI
Value

1 32 SUMMIT 1 453 4.84786

2 121 DYER 13 2042 3.54170

3 64 CINECUE 1 1391 3.24727
4 238 SUMMIT 2 492 2.83839
5 39 MESA 18 2476 2.12763
6 217 CALIENTE 12 11 2.00000
7 110 ALAMO 21 660 1.93500
8 4 HORIZON 11 3680 1.85555
9 75 MONTOYA 20 4481 1 62558
10 113 MONTWOOD 21 4907 1 61798
11 159 FARAH 12 2046 1 60188

12 7 FELIPE 20 1904 1.51530
13 182 SANTA TERESA 21 2448 1.49305
14 3 ANTHONY 22 3649 1.44201
15 15 MILAGRO 18 939 1.42898
16 26 CALIENTE 11 2691 1.36248
17 62 RIO GRANDE 13 1434 1.32353

18 152 DIAMOND HEAD 11 3210 1.27853
19 5 TRANSMOUNTAIN 20 2528 1.26847
20 25 PELLICANO 21 4491 1 24810
21 162 SCOTSDALE 15 2705 1.22260
22 127 MANN 15 173 1 22099

23 156 LEO 11 3223 1 21338

24 169 GLOBAL REACH 11 3540 1.21180
25 146 AUSTIN 1 903 1.17193
26 180 MONTOYA 25 2609 1.16439
27 37 LOMALAND 1 813 1.15893

28 117 VISTA 11 2216 1.15614
29 123 TOBIN 2 1369 1 11047

30 21 THORN 11 2883 1.10380
31 47 CALIENTE 10 3489 1.10219
32 186 THORN 14 2324 110154
33 13 THORN 12 1802 1 09606
34 125 TOBIN 1 1134 1.09443
35 138 MANN 14 548 1.09437

36 135 ALTURA 1 582 1.08288
37 33 DIANA 1 1112 1.07927
38 17 VISTA 13 4433 1.07320

39 167 AUSTIN 2 498 1.06811
40 69 CROMO 11 2832 1.05907
41 10 ALAMO 20 1165 1.04600

42 90 SPARKS 11 2208 1.04392

43 157 HACIENDA 1 757 1.01877

44 73 MILAGRO 19 528 1.01705

45 68 SOL 11 1656 1.01587
46 233 RIPLEY 12 190 1 01208

47 194 SANTA FE 12 591 1.00166
48 67 COYOTE 11 2385 0.92802
49 9 COYOTE 10 2473 0.87761



FI Pasn Flpr_4rir

2015 SAIFI
Rankin

2014 SAIFI
Rankin

Substation
Identification

Feeder
Identification

Number of
Customers

2015 SAIFI
Value

50 79 CLINT 12 2635 0.84076
51 8 PELLICANO 20 4210 078599
52 142 SHEARMAN 10 595 0.73118
53 89 SIERRA BLANCA 20 246 0.71411
54 136 RIPLEY 10 765 0.60499
55 172 RIO GRANDE 15 1325 0.57684
56 200 PARKDALE 1 958 0.57389
57 158 HORIZON 12 1801 0.55064

58 11 VALLEY 10 2324 0.54753

59 97 ANTHONY 20 1997 0.54259
60 71 MANN 10 1627 0.50513
61 57 VAN HORN 1 497 0 48328
62 45 VISTA 10 1286 0.46815

63 112 FRESNO 1 542 0.44076
64 173 MESA 17 1735 0.42881
65 137 MANN 12 1842 0.42686
66 198 DALLAS 17 686 0.42566

67 155 SOL 13 1943 0.41366
68 119 MILAGRO 12 3447 0.39947
69 24 DALLAS 11 1008 0.39574
70 91 MESA 16 868 0.39538
71 191 LANE 11 1894 0.38623
72 222 DIAMOND HEAD 10 587 0.37479
73 58 SPARKS 12 2108 0 36726
74 77 MILAGRO 17 3300 0 36255
75 38 FIVE POINTS 3 612 0.35288
76 66 THORN 10 1481 0.35112
77 195 WHITE 1 179 0.34637

78 245 VISTA 15 1220 0.34590

79 43 SOL 14 776 0.34407
80 210 DIAMOND HEAD 12 1446 0.33577
81 93 AMERICAS 11 4008 0 32620
82 82 SOCORRO 10 2040 0.32268
83 165 LANE 13 541 0.31799

84 107 SHEARMAN 12 2675 0.31770

85 72 THORN 15 2974 0.30962
86 202 CROMO 12 1848 0.29079
87 208 CROMO 10 1047 0.27985
88 60 SANTE FE 2 385 0.27792
89 23 MONTOYA 21 3024 0.27512

90 96 CROMO 15 1538 026978
91 80 AUSTIN 15 284 0.25972

92 106 FABENS 2 1308 0.25791

93 228 MILAGRO 16 1422 0.25628

94 209 AUSTIN 17 667 0.24138

95 61 SOCORRO 11 3307 0 23730

96 40 MIDWAY 1 921 023578

97 175 YSLETA 1 982 0.23525

98 203 MILAGRO 11 1037 0.23018

99 22 GLOBAL REACH 10 239 0.22992

100 76 SHEARMAN 11 791 0.21725

101 166 FARAH 11 394 0.21321



FI Pacn FlPCtric

2015 SAIFI
Rankin

2014 SAIFI
Rankin

Substation
Identification

Feeder
Identification

Number of
Customers

2015 SAIFI
Value

102 130 VISTA 12 2944 0.21278

103 129 SOL 12 1750 0.20443
104 140 MESA 14 2150 0.19701
105 128 ASCARATE 2 446 0.19143

106 31 RIO BOSQUE 12 2092 0.18738
107 55 ASCARATE 1 509 0.18579
108 187 AUSTIN 3 675 0.17038
109 189 MISSION 2 977 0.16953
110 143 LEO 1 1596 0.16358
111 100 SCOTSDALE 16 1114 0.15800
112 105 PENDALE 10 3612 0.15174

113 181 SUNSET 5 900 0.14887
114 101 ASCARATE 10 3261 014834

115 124 WANGLER 13 2432 0.14321
116 196 MISSION 1 470 014019
117 16 AUSTIN 16 763 013379
118 206 AUSTIN 10 1033 013363
119 83 HORIZON 10 2826 0.13298

120 174 ALTURA 4 1091 0.12976
121 81 FARMERS 21 824 0.12933
122 161 ALTURA 5 811 0.12700

123 230 PATRIOT 11 1187 0.12639
124 46 FRONTERA 1 34 0.12609
125 139 BEAUMONT 1 1745 0.12551
126 176 DYER 11 1991 0.12506

127 2 DIANA 3 1420 012434

128 1 CLINT 11 3402 012346

129 151 COPPER 10 373 012208

130 63 AUSTIN 4 1474 011205
131 231 PATRIOT 10 1829 0.11160
132 20 VISTA 14 4403 0.11017

133 114 ASCARATE 4 1001 0.10990

134 115 RANCHLAND 1 800 0.10744

135 111 NEWTEX 1 1129 0.10718
136 95 MILAGRO 15 1218 0.10405
137 59 ASCARATE 3 1227 0.10307
138 74 RIPLEY 11 1820 0.09841
139 108 LEO 12 3234 009339

140 36 MORNINGSIDE 1 663 0.08748

141 239 SUNSET 2 419 0.08454
142 160 SUNSET 15 83 0.07968
143 28 ALTURA 3 739 0.07856
144 126 MULBERRY 2 154 007773

145 188 LEO 2 297 007261

146 118 ASCARATE 11 1514 0.07200

147 204 SCOTSDALE 14 1200 0 07167

148 197 MONTWOOD 20 4362 0.07002
149 104 AMERICAS 10 1497 0.06794



EI Paso Electric
2015 SAIFI
Rankin

2014 SAIFI
Rankin

Substation
Identification

Feeder
Identification

Number of
Customers

2015 SAIFI
Value

150 150 SCOTSDALE 13 769 0.06762
151 147 RANCHLAND 2 427 0.06557
152 153 ALTURA 6 684 0.06454
153 94 RIO BOSQUE 10 1964 0.06396
154 30 CIELO 1 775 0.06343

155 145 SCOTSDALE 12 2373 0.06024

156 41 CHAPARRAL 11 2166 0.06008
157 177 FT HANCOCK 1 454 0.05858
158 218 CHAPARRAL 10 2158 0.05664
159 54 VISCOUNT 12 1444 0.05358
160 184 NEWTEX 2 809 0.05305
161 192 VISCOUNT 10 1149 0.04961

162 87 CORONADO 1 1150 0 04695
163 141 PENDALE 12 227 0.04386
164 116 AMERICAS 12 867 004007
165 56 LOMALAND 2 637 0.03759
166 29 SOL 10 3123 0.03574
167 193 CANUTILLO 1 770 0.03500
168 205 COTTON 1 488 0.03484
169 53 SIERRA BLANCA 1 188 0.03426
170 224 DYER 15 178 0.03371
171 103 ASCARATE 13 1037 0.03182
172 88 MANN 11 1665 0.02893
173 168 CLARDY 1 1424 0.02817
174 185 DALLAS 2 430 0.02697

175 132 WANGLER 10 2989 0.02669
176 86 DYER 14 528 0.02651
177 131 SUNSET 4 984 0.02642

178 92 COPPER 12 1103 0.02626
179 44 WANGLER 14 419 0.02625

180 134 MONTOYA 23 3601 0.02538
181 120 DYER 12 679 0.02376

182 109 PARKDALE 2 470 0.02279

183 144 PENDALE 11 188 002128

184 34 DALLAS 16 1632 001934

185 154 MILAGRO 13 937 001702
186 171 DALLAS 12 958 001665
187 170 THORN 13 1175 001626

188 42 LATTA 1 826 0.01604

189 225 GLOBAL REACH 12 4282 0.01277

190 6 FIVE POINTS 2 419 0.00955
191 27 MILAGRO 14 2242 0.00945
192 70 MIDWAY 2 1118 0.00717
193 65 CROMO 13 738 0.00429
194 179 HACIENDA 2 938 0.00426

195 226 LEO 10 634 0.00316

196 163 MESA 12 2882 0.00208
197 183 AUSTIN 12 584 0.00192



F1 Pit Flartrir

2015 SAIFI
Rankin

2014 SAIFI
Rankin

Substation
Identification

Feeder
Identification

Number of
Customers

2015 SAIFI
Value

198 18 GRACE 1 234 0.00176

199 133 SUNSET 14 615 000147

200 211 ALTURA 2 170 0.00000

201 212 ASCARATE 14 14 0.00000

202 213 AUSTIN 11 49 0.00000

203 201 AUSTIN 13 501 0.00000

204 148 AUSTIN 14 101 000000

205 214 BUTTERFIELD 10 130 0.00000

206 215 BUTTERFIELD 11 107 0.00000

207 216 BUTTERFIELD 12 110 0.00000

208 219 COPPER 11 542 0.00000

209 220 CROMO 14 251 0.00000

210 221 DALLAS 1 278 0.00000

211 199 DALLAS 13 185 0.00000

212 223 DURAZNO 10 62 0.00000

213 85 EAST 1 321 0.00000
214 N/A FARAH 13 34 0.00000

215 35 FIVE POINTS 1 688 0.00000

216 48 FIVE POINTS 4 433 0 00000

217 122 KEMP 1 225 0.00000

218 14 LANE 12 248 0.00000

219 178 LANE 14 23 0.00000

220 227 MANN 13 1085 000000

221 12 MESA 13 375 000000

222 49 MONTOYA 22 527 0.00000

223 229 MONTOYA 24 290 0.00000

224 N/A MONTOYA 26 305 0.00000

225 164 MONTWOOD 22 4044 0.00000

226 84 MORNINGSIDE 2 1378 000000

227 102 MULBERRY 1 357 0.00000

228 50 OCTAVIA 1 400 0.00000

229 232 RIO BOSQUE 11 329 0.00000

230 234 SANTA FE 1 292 0.00000

231 235 SANTA FE 4 140 0.00000

232 236 SANTA FE 10 1446 0.00000

233 237 SANTA FE 11 672 0.00000

234 51 SANTE FE 5 630 0.00000

235 98 SCOTSDALE 11 422 0.00000

236 149 SOL 15 1603 0.00000

237 19 SPARKS 10 1745 0.00000

238 99 SUNSET 7 381 0.00000

239 240 SUNSET 8 105 0.00000

240 241 SUNSET 13 98 0.00000

241 242 SUNSET NORTH 11 75 0.00000

242 243 SUNSET NORTH 12 191 0.00000

243 78 RANSMOUNTAIN TEMP 21 484 0.00000

244 244 VISCOUNT 11 16 0.00000

245 246 WRANGLER 11 86 0.00000



El Paso Electric
2015 SAIFI
Rankin

2014 SAIFI
Rankin

Substation
Identification

Feeder
Identification

Number of
Customers

2015 SAIFI
Value

246 247 WRANGLER 12 201 000000
247 52 SUNSET 16 175 0.00000
248 N/A SUNSET 17 183 0.00000



Distribution Feeder Indices for Forced Interruptions
List all Distribution Feeders on Texas System Total Number of Feeders

With 10 or more Customers 248

Add or Delete Rows as Necessary
PI Pasn Flpr_frir

2015 SAIDI
Rankin

2014 SAIDI
Ranking

Substation Identification
Feeder

Identification
Number of
Customers

2015 SAIDI
Value

1 40 SUMMIT 1 453 578 71327

2 13 RIO GRANDE 13 1434 451 39168
3 144 AUSTIN 1 903 431.00045
4 238 SUMMIT 2 492 342.01926
5 217 CALIENTE 12 11 242.88364
6 94 CLINT 12 2635 238.97783
7 4 HORIZON 11 3680 238 59468
8 45 CINECUE 1 1391 238.02468
9 107 ALTURA 1 582 236.32569
10 117 DYER 13 2042 207.14874

11 78 MONTOYA 20 4481 202.98636
12 51 MANN 15 173 178.35912

13 110 MONTWOOD 21 4907 135.64770

14 116 FRESNO 1 542 131.58182
15 87 COYOTE 11 2385 122.42855

16 159 SANTA TERESA 21 2448 119.93002
17 108 TOBIN 1 1134 117.91337
18 169 THORN 14 2324 117.40415

19 14 ALAMO 20 1165 116.67249
20 43 CALIENTE 11 2691 11410174
21 165 SCOTSDALE 15 2705 113.49825
22 55 MANN 10 1627 110.42480
23 25 VALLEY 10 2324 109.85238

24 167 MANN 14 548 109.51577

25 74 VISTA 10 1286 108.44828

26 142 MONTOYA 25 2609 107.91568
27 131 LEO 11 3223 107.61701
28 135 LOMALAND 1 813 106.43201

29 155 SHEARMAN 10 595 105.58548
30 133 MESA 18 2476 105 01830
31 24 FELIPE 20 1904 103.97450
32 22 COYOTE 10 2473 100 06465
33 93 VISTA 11 2216 91.72923
34 33 THORN 11 2883 88.94035
35 17 PELLICANO 20 4210 87.87986
36 8 ANTHONY 22 3649 86.01884
37 23 THORN 12 1802 85.63504
38 61 ALAMO 21 660 84.87246

39 182 RIPLEY 10 765 83.64356

40 3 TRANSMOUNTAIN TEMP 20 2528 83.40451
41 50 CROMO 11 2832 83.23700
42 44 VISTA 13 4433 79.23867

43 233 RIPLEY 12 190 76.07301
44 31 THORN 15 2974 75.05800
45 195 PARKDALE 1 958 72 83982

46 136 TOBIN 2 1369 71.03548
47 20 MILAGRO 19 528 66.52199
48 153 GLOBAL REACH 11 3540 65.13125
49 199 CROMO 10 1047 64 99045

10



El Paso Electric
2015 SAIDI
Rankin

2014 SAIDI
Rankin

Substation Identification
Feeder

Identification
Number of
Customers

2015 SAIDI
Value

50 173 HORIZON 12 1801 60.91442
51 39 CALIENTE 10 3489 58.28753
52 132 SOL 14 776 56.39304
53 81 ANTHONY 20 1997 55.84102
54 156 MANN 12 1842 55.38533
55 176 AUSTIN 2 498 54.90926
56 128 MONTOYA 21 3024 54.80109
57 186 DIAMOND HEAD 11 3210 52.71864
58 166 HACIENDA 1 757 51.92714
59 209 AUSTIN 10 1033 5163448
60 102 AMERICAS 11 4008 50.20894
61 66 SOL 11 1656 5011290
62 157 RIO GRANDE 15 1325 49.21457
63 187 MESA 17 1735 48 58675
64 75 MILAGRO 17 3300 47.44632
65 48 PELLICANO 21 4491 46.86372
66 197 WHITE 1 179 46.71693
67 148 FARAH 12 2046 45.84548
68 210 DIAMOND HEAD 12 1446 45.67530
69 91 AUSTIN 15 284 45.56000
70 38 SPARKS 12 2108 43 55328
71 96 CROMO 15 1538 43 45911
72 36 MILAGRO 18 939 42.23194
73 112 MILAGRO 12 3447 41 78682
74 105 MESA 14 2150 40 65632
75 124 SOL 12 1750 40 57740
76 42 VAN HORN 1 497 39.73444
77 180 LANE 13 541 39.06921
78 208 CROMO 12 1848 38 61609
79 54 GLOBAL REACH 10 239 38 58528
80 193 SANTA FE 12 591 38 06302
81 206 AUSTIN 17 667 37.62459
82 228 MILAGRO 16 1422 36.54748
83 70 SOCORRO 10 2040 36.50470
84 204 MILAGRO 11 1037 36 49902
85 160 COPPER 10 373 35.11232
86 103 WRANGLER 13 2432 35 01121
87 115 PENDALE 10 3612 34.78452
88 140 BEAUMONT 1 1745 34.35809
89 89 SOCORRO 11 3307 33 84563
90 183 ALTURA 4 1091 33.64648
91 146 LEO 1 1596 33.27349
92 145 SOL 13 1943 33.27037

93 123 VISTA 12 2944 29.50767
94 120 SIERRA BLANCA 20 246 29.44286
95 158 AUSTIN 3 675 29.12849

96 121 FABENS 2 1308 27.51305

97 170 ALTURA 5 811 26.65986
98 72 HORIZON 10 2826 26.21213

99 29 DIANA 1 1112 26.13041
100 9 DIANA 3 1420 25.90684
101 181 FARAH 11 394 24.26092

11



FI Pasn Fiwr_trir

2015 SAIDI
Rankin

2014 SAIDI
Rankin

IdentificationSubstation
Feeder

Identification
Number of
Customers

2015 SAIDI
Value

102 34 VISTA 14 4403 23.25446

103 163 YSLETA 1 982 22.72507

104 79 THORN 10 1481 22.44683

105 12 MIDWAY 1 921 21.61696

106 95 SHEARMAN 12 2675 21.13782

107 35 AUSTIN 16 763 20.64462

108 194 LANE 11 1894 20.51961

109 104 RANCHLAND 1 800 20 43661

110 7 DALLAS 11 1008 20 27600

111 62 SHEARMAN 11 791 19 62056
112 68 SCOTSDALE 16 1114 19 44451

113 184 FT HANCOCK 1 454 19.28075

114 6 SANTA FE 2 385 19.25074

115 82 LEO 12 3234 19.07545

116 85 RIO BOSQUE 12 2092 19.07167

117 222 DIAMOND HEAD 10 587 18.36457

118 130 SUNSET 15 83 17.65837

119 30 ASCARATE 1 509 16 57577

120 73 FIVE POINTS 3 612 16 56704

121 185 DALLAS 17 686 16.17701

122 231 PATRIOT 10 1829 15.20500

123 88 ASCARATE 11 1514 15.14000

124 60 MESA 16 868 15.01769

125 189 SUNSET 5 900 14.54967

126 99 ASCARATE 10 3261 14.46205

127 98 MILAGRO 15 1218 14.38753

128 201 VISCOUNT 10 1149 13.95860

129 114 ASCARATE 2 446 13.18765

130 152 PENDALE 12 227 13.00658

131 239 SUNSET 2 419 12.69331

132 63 ALTURA 3 739 12.49903

133 92 ASCARATE 4 1001 12.45917

134 67 SPARKS 11 2208 12.42981

135 151 SCOTSDALE 13 769 12.32675

136 28 MORNINGSIDE 1 663 11 96379
137 109 RIO BOSQUE 10 1964 11.77719

138 196 MISSION 2 977 11.70815

139 178 MISSION 1 470 11.18637

140 5 CLINT 11 3402 10.85914

141 69 FARMERS 21 824 10 72726

142 76 MULBERRY 2 154 10 48317

143 168 DYER 11 1991 10.24491

144 41 FRONTERA 1 34 9.38861

145 15 CIELO 1 775 9.28038

146 37 ASCARATE 3 1227 9.10224

147 46 RIPLEY 11 1820 8.98340

148 84 AMERICAS 10 1497 8.35184

149 224 DYER 15 178 8.35056

12



FI Pasn Flpcfiric

2015 SAIDI
Rankin

2014 SAIDI
Rankin

IdentificationSubstation
Feeder

Identification
Number of
Customers

2015 SAIDI
Value

150 245 VISTA 15 1220 8.31795
151 53 AUSTIN 4 1474 8.19725

152 141 RANCHLAND 2 427 804480
153 90 CHAPARRAL 11 2166 8.02286
154 139 WRANGLER 14 419 7.98630
155 161 ALTURA 6 684 722676

156 83 CORONADO 1 1150 7.02974

157 143 SCOTSDALE 12 2373 6.43817

158 11 LATTA 1 826 604413

159 127 MONTOYA 23 3601 5.95080
160 207 SCOTSDALE 14 1200 5.82729

161 97 PARKDALE 2 470 5.47009
162 172 CLARDY 1 1424 4.97606

163 230 PATRIOT 11 1187 4.52892
164 118 PENDALE 11 188 4.49431

165 64 VISCOUNT 12 1444 4.01327
166 190 CANUTILLO 1 770 3.95788
167 191 LEO 2 297 3.91221

168 147 ASCARATE 13 1037 3.80313

169 200 MONTWOOD 20 4362 3.76905
170 18 LOMALAND 2 637 3 76201
171 218 CHAPARRAL 10 2158 359694
172 47 AMERICAS 12 867 3 53336
173 188 NEWTEX 2 809 333340
174 32 SOL 10 3123 329660
175 80 SIERRA BLANCA 1 188 2 73267
176 111 DYER 14 528 2.61679

177 149 THORN 13 1175 2.09496

178 113 COPPER 12 1103 2.05537

179 125 NEWTEX 1 1129 1.92284

180 192 DALLAS 2 430 1.83056

181 49 MILAGRO 14 2242 1.82955

182 202 COTTON 1 488 1.80106

183 154 SUNSET 4 984 1 78046

184 175 MILAGRO 13 937 174824

185 100 WRANGLER 10 2989 1.57461
186 179 DALLAS 12 958 1 51827

187 129 DYER 12 679 1.19871

188 52 DALLAS 16 1632 1.19261

189 101 MANN 11 1665 1.14775
190 225 GLOBAL REACH 12 4282 0.71872

191 2 CROMO 13 738 0.50947
192 174 MESA 12 2882 0.36051
193 106 MIDWAY 2 1118 0.34807
194 19 FIVE POINTS 2 419 0 30375
195 138 SUNSET 14 615 019496

196 164 AUSTIN 12 584 017004
197 171 HACIENDA 2 938 0.15117

13



EI Paso Electric
2015 SAIDI
Rankin

2014 SAIDI
Rankin

Substation Identification
Feeder

Identification
Number of
Customers

2015 SAIDI
Value

198 27 GRACE 1 234 009060
199 226 LEO 10 634 0.08218

200 211 ALTURA 2 170 0.00000

201 212 ASCARATE 14 14 0.00000

202 213 AUSTIN 11 49 0.00000

203 205 AUSTIN 13 501 0.00000
204 137 AUSTIN 14 101 0.00000

205 214 BUTTERFIELD 10 130 0.00000

206 215 BUTTERFIELD 11 107 0.00000

207 216 BUTTERFIELD 12 110 0.00000
208 219 COPPER 11 542 0.00000
209 220 CROMO 14 251 0.00000

210 221 DALLAS 1 278 0.00000

211 198 DALLAS 13 185 0.00000

212 223 DURAZNO 10 62 0.00000
213 126 EAST 1 321 0.00000
214 N/A FARAH 13 34 000000
215 71 FIVE POINTS 1 688 0 00000
216 77 FIVE POINTS 4 433 0.00000
217 86 KEMP 1 225 0.00000

218 57 LANE 12 248 0.00000

219 150 LANE 14 23 0.00000

220 227 MANN 13 1085 0.00000

221 21 MESA 13 375 0.00000

222 16 MONTOYA 22 527 0.00000
223 229 MONTOYA 24 290 0.00000
224 N/A MONTOYA 26 305 0.00000
225 162 MONTWOOD 22 4044 0.00000
226 58 MORNINGSIDE 2 1378 000000

227 119 MULBERRY 1 357 000000
228 56 OCTAVIA 1 400 0 00000

229 232 RIO BOSQUE 11 329 0.00000

230 234 SANTA FE 1 292 0.00000

231 235 SANTA FE 4 140 0.00000

232 236 SANTA FE 10 1446 0.00000

233 1 SANTA FE 5 630 0.00000
234 237 SANTA FE 11 672 0.00000
235 65 SCOTSDALE 11 422 0.00000

236 134 SOL 15 1603 0.00000

237 59 SPARKS 10 1745 0.00000
238 241 SUNSET 13 98 000000
239 122 SUNSET 7 381 0.00000

240 240 SUNSET 8 105 0.00000
241 10 SUNSET 16 175 0.00000
242 N/A SUNSET 17 183 0.00000

243 242 SUNSET NORTH 11 75 000000
244 243 SUNSET NORTH 12 191 000000

245 26 TRANSMOUNTAIN TEMP 21 484 0 00000
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El Paso Electric
2015 SAIDI
Rankin

2014 SAIDI
Rankin

IdentificationSubstation
Feeder

Identification
Number of
Customers

2015 SAIDI
Value

246 244 VISCOUNT 11 16 0.00000

247 246 WRANGLER 11 86 0.00000

248 247 WRANGLER 12 201 0.00000

15



El Paso Electric

INTERRUPTION CAUSES
Provide the percentage of interruptions
attributable to each cause.

2015 Reporting Year

Causes of Forced Interruptions Percentage
Weather ( Including Lightning) 35.12%
Vegetation 2.54%
Animals and Birds 23.09%
People ( Including cars and farm equip) 4.97%
Utility-owned Equipment 16.60%
Other 9.54%
Unknown 8.13%

16
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